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Dear Soil Scientist, 

We are pleased to invite you to submit an article for a new Special Issue of Agro 

Sur Journal on: 

“Sustainable Management of Volcanic Ash Soils” 

Agro Sur is an open access scientific journal, without article publication charges 

(APC), published annually in three issues by the Faculty of Agricultural Sciences, 

Universidad Austral de Chile. It covers a wide range of subjects related to 

Agricultural Sciences, such as Crops (production and protection), Grass and Forage, 

Agroforestry, Animal Science, Soil Science, Food Science, Agricultural Engineering, 

Sustainable Agriculture, Agrarian Economy and Rural Development.  

More information is available in our website: http://agrosur-journal.cl   

In this 2019, our new Special Issue, which is supported by the Research Center on 

Volcanic Ash Soil (CISVo), aims to make a contribution in order to better 

understand the particular properties of Volcanic Ash Soils and their changes due to 

soil management in a climate change scenario. For this reason, contributions 

derived from research studies conducted abroad and related to the following topics 

are invited:   

- Mineralogy, Genesis and Development of Volcanic Ash Soils (Section A) 

- Critical Values for Soil Quality Assessment of Volcanic Ash Soils (Section B) 

- Degradation and Resilience of Volcanic Ash Soils (Section C) 

- Sustainable Agriculture and Forestry on Volcanic Ash Soils (Section D) 

 

We welcome contributions as: a) Research Papers, b) Short Communications, c) 

Points of View, d) Reviews. The new Authors Instructions of Agro Sur will be ready 

at the end of March. However, the 2015 version can be used and is attached to this 

invitation.  

All submitted articles will be peer-reviewed by two or more reviewers and the 

submission deadline of manuscripts for our special issue is September 15th, 2019.  

The list of Guest Editors can be found after this letter.     

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any inquiry about the Journal or the 

Special Issue.  

 

All the best, 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Dr. José Dörner 
Editor-in-Chief 
Agro Sur Journal 
Instituto de Ingeniería Agraria y Suelos  
Centro de Investigación en Suelos Volcánicos 
Universidad Austral de Chile 
Valdivia, Chile 

Dr. Christian Prat 
Co-Editor-in-chief 
Agro Sur Journal Special Issue 
Institut de Recherche pour le 
Développement 
Marseille, France 
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Guest Editors Special Issue 
“Sustainable Management of Volcanic Ash Soils” 

 

Nombre Adscripción País Email 

Rainer Horn Christian Albrechts 

Universität zu Kiel, 

Alemania 

Germany rhorn@soils.uni-kiel.de  

Franz Zehetner BOKU, Austria Austria franz.zehetner@boku.ac.at  

Susana Valle Universidad Austral de 

Chile 

Chile susanavalle@uach.cl  

Felipe Zúñiga Universidad Austral de 

Chile 

Chile felipezunigaugalde@gmail.com  

Neal Stolpe Universidad de 

Concepción, Chile 

Chile nstolpe@udec.cl 

Dante Pinochet Universidad Austral de 

Chile 

Chile dpinoche@uach.cl 

José Dörner Universidad Austral de 

Chile 

Chile josedorner@uach.cl 

Oscar Seguel Universidad de Chile Chile oseguel@uchile.cl  

Monica Antilen Pontificia Universidad 

Católica de Chile 

Chile mantilen@uc.cl  

Francisco Matus Universidad de la 

Frontera 

Chile francisco.matus@ufrontera.cl  

Hernán Burbano-

Orjuela 

Universidad de Nariño, 

Colombia 

Colombia hernan.burbano@googlemail.com  

Juan Carlos Loaiza Universidad Nacional de 

Colombia (UNAL), 

Medellin 

Colombia jcloaiza@unal.edu.co  

Ingrid Martínez Universidad Técnica del 

Norte (UTN), Ecuador 

Ecuador immartinez@utn.edu.ec  

Julio Moreno Inst. Espacial Ecuatoriano Ecuador  julio.moreno@institutoespacial.gob.ec 

Marisa Tejedor Universidad de La 

Laguna, España 

Spain martesa@ull.es  

Juan Gallardo Institute for Natural 

Resources and 

Agrobiology of Salamanca 

Spain juanf.gallardo@gmail.com  

Christian Prat Institut de Recherche 
pour le Développement 

 (IRD), Francia 

France christian.prat@ird.fr  

Jean-Luc Le Pennec Institut de Recherche 

pour le Développement 
(IRD), Francia 

France jeanluc.lepennec@ird.fr  

Hlynur Óskarsson Agricultural University of 

Iceland 

Island hlynur@lbhi.is 

Claudia Di Bene Council for Agricultural 

Research and Economics 

Research Centre for 

Agriculture and 

Environment (CREA-AA) 

Italy claudia.dibene@crea.gov.it  
 

Jorge Etchevers Colpos, México Mexico jetchev@colpos.mx 

Sergey Sedov UNAM, México Mexico serg_sedov@yahoo.com 

Thomas Keller Agroscope, Suiza Switzerland  thomas.keller@agroscope.admin.ch  

Ole Wendroth University of Kentucky USA owendroth@uky.edu  

Chiara Pistocchi Montellier SupAgro France chiara.pistocchi@supagro.fr 
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